
16 TRACY HEADLIGHT-HERALDWEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

(First Date of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 13, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 13, 20 & 27, 2017)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
SERVICES

Economic Development Authority of Tracy, Minnesota

The Economic Development Authority of Tracy, Minnesota is soliciting 
proposals for a contract individual to provide economic development ser-
vices for 40 hours weekly.  The individual will perform a variety of leader-
ship, administrative and professional activities.  The individual will report to 
the Economic Development Authority Board of Tracy, Minnesota.  Selected 
individual will be an Independent Contractor and required to sign a Profes-
sional Services Contract.

The full copy of the RFP is available at City Hall, 336 Morgan St, Tracy, 
MN or at www.tracymn.org.  

Proposals must be received by September 29, 2017, by 4:30 p.m.

Please send proposal to: 
Economic Development Authority of Tracy, Minnesota
“Economic Development Contract Individual”
336 Morgan St.
Tracy, MN  56175

Public Notice

(First Date of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)

LYON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Tuesday, August 15, 2017

A Summary of the Proceedings of the Lyon County Board
9:00 a.m. pursuant to notice the Lyon County Commissioners met with the 

following members present: Commissioners Graupmann, Anderson, Sanow, 
Crowley and Ritter. Also present: Administrator Stomberg and Attorney 
Maes. 

MSP to approve the agenda with the addition of agreement between State 
of MN and Lyon County.

MSP to approve the consent agenda.
MSP to approve the 2018 agreement with the Marshall Area Chamber of 

Commerce to provide EDA services to Lyon County.
MSP to approve giving $15,000 to the Veteran Memorial Project in 

Marshall in January 2018.
MSP to approve the 2017 deer hunting archery season from September 

16-December 31 in Garvin Park to include the applicable fees.
MSP to instruct the Auditor/Treasurer to send the letter to the City of 

Marshall, the Mayor and each City Council member to their personal 
residences.

MSP to award SP 42-600-003 to Robert R. Schroeder Construction, Inc. 
with the low bid of $2,129,028.00.

MSP to approve the resolution between the MN DNR and Lyon County 
for the replacement of three bridges on County Road 83 within Camden 
State Park.

MSP to approve the low quote from Traffic Marking Service for $46,360.76 
for CP 17:HS and allow Board Chair to sign contract.

MSP to approve the resolution for the Joint Powers Agreement with the 
State of MN and Lyon County.

MSP to approve the hire of Nathan St. Aubin as Correctional Officer with 
a starting rate of $17.12 and a start date of September 8, 2017.

MSP to approve the hire of Quinn Bullard as Correctional Officer with a 
starting rate of $17.12 and a start date of on or around September 20, 2017.

MSP to approve the hire of Matt Hoekstra as Deputy Sheriff with a starting 
rate of $28.00 and a start date of on or around September 25.

MSP to approve the hire of Stephanie Dennison as part time custodian 
with a starting rate of $14.89 and a start date of September 6, 2017.

MSP to set the preliminary levy not to exceed 1% or $14,462,011.
MSP to adjourn at 11:07 a.m.
A copy of these proceedings are available in the County Administrator 

Office of Lyon County and also available at www.lyonco.org. 

(First Date of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)

NOTICE OF ABANDONED PERSONAL PROPERTY - LYON COUNTY, 
MN

The following Lyon County, Minnesota, tax-forfeited properties have 
abandoned personal property on them:
 Former OwnerProperty  Address or Parcel Number
Joan King 161 Lake Ave. N.
 Balaton, MN

Brian, Todd, Daniel & Austin Wixon 250 Roosevelt St.
 Florence, MN

Darrell & Amy Rasmussen 24-100078-0

Eugene Rasmussen Jr. 24-100079-0

Diana Perez Banos 668 3rd St.
 Tracy, MN

Michael Giese 165 1st St. E
 Tracy, MN

Janet Simpson 148 Union St.
 Tracy, MN

Janet Simpson 161 Morgan St. E.
 Tracy, MN

Katherine Zvorak 200 Union St.
 Tracy, MN

To claim any personal property, former owners must call the Lyon County 
Auditor/Treasurer at (507) 537-6724, extension 1, to make necessary 
arrangements. Unclaimed property will become property of Lyon County and 
will be disposed or sold after October 25, 2017.

Professional
– Directory –

DANA F. COLE & COMPANY, LLP
Certified Public Accountants

GREG SHAW, CPA; EDWARD CARTER, ENROLLED AGENT

158 Third Street•Tracy, MN 56175•507-629-3909

BALATON DENTAL CLINIC
Dr. Richard Brown•General Dentistry•Comprehensive Dental Care for All Ages

123 THIRD STREET, BALATON, MINNESOTA
HOURS: Mon thru Thurs, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

For Appointments Call (507) 734-2251

Thinking Auction?
Whether Real Estate, Farm or Household… 

Let 35 years of Auction Experience work for you!

Dave Bosacker, owner
Tracy, MN

(507) 829-5280
www.tracyauctioncenter.com

1155 Morgan Street Tracy, MN 56175 Call 629-4680
Nathan & Valerie Stephens, owners

Tracy Area
Funeral Home

Flooring Concepts 
of Tracy

Jeremy Bjorklund 829-6296
Carpet • Vinyls •Laminates

Hardwoods • Ceramics
FLOORING FOR RESIDENTIAL AND 

COMMERCIAL NEEDS

   Michael R. Thomas D.D.S. & Associates
 New Location

Patient Friendly Hours ~ Evenings & Friday Appointments
 1511 Carlson Street, Marshall, MN

507-532-3353  toll free 877-801-1988
www.smiledesignersmn.com

 M-Th 8 a.m.-7 p.m.  Fri  8 a.m. - 2 p.m.

PLACE 
YOUR AD!
Call Lisa at 629-4300.

REASONABLE RATES!

444 Craig Ave, Tracy, MN 56175
(507) 629-4510, www.lrcmn.com

Tracy’s only locally owned & operated funeral provider

I make  
insurance simple.®

Auto  |  Home  |  Life  |  Annuities
Business  |  Farm & Ranch

Tyler Hansen
720 Main St
Wabasso
(507) 342-5108

Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Insurance Company,* Western Agricultural Insurance Company,* Farm
Bureau Life Insurance Company*/West Des Moines, IA. *Company providers of Farm Bureau Financial
Services MC035 (9-16)

Office: 507-859-4408
Cell:  507-828-7050

267631

I make insurance simple
I make  
insurance simple.®

Auto  |  Home  |  Life  |  Annuities
Business  |  Farm & Ranch

Tyler Hansen
720 Main St
Wabasso
(507) 342-5108

Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Insurance Company,* Western Agricultural Insurance Company,* Farm
Bureau Life Insurance Company*/West Des Moines, IA. *Company providers of Farm Bureau Financial
Services MC035 (9-16)

Office: 507-859-4408
Cell:  507-828-7050

267631

I make  
insurance simple.®

Auto  |  Home  |  Life  |  Annuities
Business  |  Farm & Ranch

Tyler Hansen
720 Main St
Wabasso
(507) 342-5108

Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Insurance Company,* Western Agricultural Insurance Company,* Farm
Bureau Life Insurance Company*/West Des Moines, IA. *Company providers of Farm Bureau Financial
Services MC035 (9-16)

Office: 507-859-4408
Cell:  507-828-7050

267631

I make  
insurance simple.®

Auto  |  Home  |  Life  |  Annuities
Business  |  Farm & Ranch

Tyler Hansen
720 Main St
Wabasso
(507) 342-5108

Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Insurance Company,* Western Agricultural Insurance Company,* Farm
Bureau Life Insurance Company*/West Des Moines, IA. *Company providers of Farm Bureau Financial
Services MC035 (9-16)

Office: 507-859-4408
Cell:  507-828-7050

267631

100 US Hwy. 14
Walnut Grove MN

(First Date of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
Notice of Public Hearing – City of Tracy, MN – Ordinance Amending 

and Replacing City Code 8.30 Subd 3A-Animal License/Permit – 
Replacing Verbiage from “Valid for the Life of the Animal” to “Yearly”

PUBLIC NOTICE is given to all persons in the City of Tracy, MN that a 
public hearing will be held on October 9, 2017 at the City Council Chambers, 
City Hall at 6:45 p.m., to solicit comments regarding the amendment of City 
Code 8.30.  The amendment will require cat and dog owners to purchase 
tags yearly with the exception of the tags grandfathered in.   Copies of the 
Proposed Ordinance are available during regular working hours at the office 
of the City Clerk located at City Hall.

All persons interested are invited to attend this hearing and be heard.

(First Date of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)
(Dates of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 2017)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO ADOPT LYON COUNTY BUFFER 
ORDINANCE

 
A Public Hearing will be held by the Lyon County Planning Commission 

on October 10, 2017 at 7:15 p.m. in the Commissioner’s Room of the Lyon 
County Government Center, Marshall, MN.

Summary:  The Lyon County Buffer Ordinance is proposed for adoption 
in order to meet the requirements of MN Statutes §103B.101, Subd. 12a 
and MN Statutes §103E.48.  The Buffer Ordinance identifies the width of 
buffer areas required on public waters and on public ditches as shown on the 
buffer protection map, describes how to measure the buffer width, explains 
the uses allowed within the buffer area, allowed exemptions to the buffer 
requirements, alternative buffer practices, and how the County will handle 
complaints, noncompliance issues and enforcement.

This hearing constitutes a notice of an intention to enact an ordinance 
for regulating Riparian Buffers in Lyon County MN.  A complete copy of 
the proposed ordinance is available for review in the Lyon County Auditor’s 
Office, The Lyon County Planning and Zoning Office, and on the Lyon 
County Website:  www.lyonco.org. 

All interested parties are invited to attend.  If you are unable to attend, 
any comments or questions may be submitted in writing by Noon Tuesday 
October 10, 2017, to the Lyon County Planning and Zoning Office.  1424 East 
College Drive, Suite 600, Marshall, MN 56258, or via email to johnbiren@
co.lyon.mn.us

 

(First Date of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 
27, 2017)

(Dates of Pub.:  Wed., Sept. 27, 
2017)

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A VARIANCE REQUEST has 
been received by the Lyon County 
Planning and Zoning Administrator 
by Ted Anderson, 703 South 
Bend Ave, Marshall, MN 56258 to 
construct a storage shed 30 feet 
from the road right of way.  The 
required setback is 100 feet from 
the road right of way.  This request 
represents a 70 foot variance.  The 
land is zoned Rural Residential and 
is described as:   All that part of the 
South Half of the Northwest Quarter 
(S 1/2 NW 1/4) and that part of the 
North Half of the Southwest Quarter 
(N 1/2 SW 1/4) of Section Twenty-
seven (27), Township One Hundred 
Eleven (111), Range Forty-Three 
(42), Lynd Township, all located in 
Lyon County, Minnesota.

A Public Hearing on the Variance 
request will be held by the Lyon 
County Board of Adjustments in 
the Commissioner›s Room of the 
Lyon County Government Center, 
Marshall, Minnesota, on Tuesday, 
October 10, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.
 
John Biren, 
Zoning Administrator Lyon County
Phone:  507-532-8207 Ext. 3

The Tracy Economic 
Development Authority has 
declined to exercise a Right of 
First Refusal purchase option 
on the former Contractor of 
Choice property in the Tracy 
industrial park.

Steve Struchen of Real Estate 
Retrievers, informed the EDA 
that  two men  had signed a 
$50,000 contract offer to buy 
the property.  The EDA, at 
their Sept. 20 meeting, decided 
not to exercise their option.

The EDA sold the property 
at 1045 Fourth St. East to the 
late Jeff Ellingson in  2011 for 
$30,000.  In 2013, the EDA sold 
two, undeveloped lots to the 
north of property for $500,  
in hopes that it would help 

Ellingson plans for putting 
up a new building.  However, 
Ellingson died before the new 
building could be brought to 
fruition.

The Ellingson property was 
sold by the EDA on a contract 
for deed.  About $6,000 
remains on the balance, which 
will be paid off after the sale is 
finalized to Mike Andree and 
Dave Anderson, both of Tracy.

The former Contractor of 
Choice building was moved 
into the industrial park about 
30 years ago from Westbrook, 
where it had been part of an 
egg plant. The late Darwin 
Towne used the building for 
many years, before Ellingson 
used it for an industrial 
welding and fabrication plant.

EDA declines option on
industrial park property

The former Contractor of Choice building in the Tracy Industrial Park has been sold for $50,000.

The City of Tracy is 
sponsoring a fall clean-up day 
Saturday, Sept. 30, from 9 a.m. 
to 4 p.m. 

The city will have dumpsters 
located on the parking lot 
west of the municipal liquor 
store where materials can be 
disposed. Only city residents 
can bring items to the disposal 
site.  Personal identification 
may be requested.

Free disposal is offered for 
many small household and 
yard items, with charges for 
others. 

Car tires and rims will have 
a fee of  $2, with $3 charged 
for truck tires.  Televisions 
and computer monitors will 
have a $5 disposal charge. 
Appliances—washers, dryers, 
refrigerators, stoves, freezers, 
dehumidifiers, water heaters 
dishwashers, microwaves & 
window air conditioners—
will have a $10 charge.  Large 

furniture items, such as a 
couch, will have a $10 disposal 
charge.

Some materials will be 
excluded. Household garbage, 
hazardous materials, recycling 
items, remodeling debris, 
and commercial waste will 
not be accepted.  Hazardous 
materials include oil, gasoline 
paints, stains, and insecticides.  
Disposal items from outside 
city limits will not be accepted. 

The disposal site will be 
monitored.

Volunteer helpers are 
needed to help citizens unload 
items.  For more information 
call 629-5528.

A similar clean-up day was 
offered in May.  City leaders 
encourage residents to keep 
the community looking neat, 
by cleaning up unsightly 
accumulations of junk and 
debris around yards and in 
buildings.

Saturday is city clean-up


